$2.1 million, $7.0 million and $1.2 million as dividends to holders of redeemable preferred shares for the years ended December 31, 2022, 2021 and
2020, respectively.

We incurred a net loss in fiscal year 2022 and we do not expect to distribute earnings in the near future. Going forward, we intend to continue to
invest profit generated from our business operations to invest in new markets or business lines.

17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2022 on:

  •   a historical basis for Gogoro; and

  •   an adjusted basis, after giving effect to the cash exercise in full of the Warrants, resulting in the issuance of 26,650,000 Ordinary Shares for
approximately $306.5 million.

As we will not receive any proceeds from the sale of Ordinary Shares sold by the Selling Securityholders, no further change is disclosed on a pro
forma basis to reflect sales of shares pursuant to this prospectus.

This table should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and the related notes thereto, included in our annual report on Form 20-F for
the year ended December 31, 2022, which is incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

   As of December 31, 2022

(in thousands)
Actual

(Audited)
As Adjusted
(Unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 236,100   $ 542,575*
Total liabilities   574,449   574,449
Equity

Ordinary shares   24   27
Capital surplus   643,470   949,942
Accumulated deficits   (349,940)   (349,940)
Other equity   5,420   5,420
Total Equity   298,974   605,449

Total Capitalization   $ 873,423   $1,179,898

* Assuming Warrants are exercised in full for cash.

18

Table of Contents

SELLING SECURITYHOLDERS

This prospectus relates to, among other things, the registration and resale by the Selling Securityholders set forth in the table below of (i)
29,482,000 PIPE Shares (b) 125,668,500 Legacy Gogoro Shares (including up to 7,075,741 Earnout Shares issuable to such Selling Securityholders), (c)
8,625,000 Sponsor Shares, and (d) 9,400,000 Ordinary Shares issuable upon the exercise of the Private Placement Warrants. The Selling Securityholders
may from time to time offer and sell any or all of the Ordinary Shares set forth below pursuant to this prospectus and any accompanying prospectus